Time

7:00 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

7:55 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

ADVISORY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA
David Jonas, Chair
May 19, 2021
Electronic Meeting

Agenda Item

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Countywide Strategic Plan
Shape the Future of Aging Plan
Updates

American Rescue Plan Funding
Human Service Issue Paper

One Fairfax Acknowledgement
Children in Foster Care

Chair’s Announcements

ADJOURN

7:00 p.m.

Presenter
David Jonas, Chair

Aimee Brobst, Countywide Strategic Plan Coordinator

Tara Turner, Area Agency on Aging Director
Carolyn Sutterfield, Chair, Commission on Aging

Alycia Blackwell, DFS Deputy Director

Melanie Fenwick, ASSB Staff Support
Alycia Blackwell, DFS Deputy Director

David Jonas, Chair



