ADVISORY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA

David Jonas, Chair May 19, 2021 Electronic Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Time	Agenda Item	Presenter
7:00 p.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approval of Minutes	David Jonas, Chair
7:10 p.m.	Countywide Strategic Plan	Aimee Brobst, Countywide Strategic Plan Coordinator
7:30 p.m.	Shape the Future of Aging Plan	Tara Turner, Area Agency on Aging Director Carolyn Sutterfield, Chair, Commission on Aging
7:50 p.m.	Updates American Rescue Plan Funding Human Service Issue Paper	Alycia Blackwell, DFS Deputy Director
7:55 p.m.	One Fairfax Acknowledgement	Melanie Fenwick, ASSB Staff Support
8:00 p.m.	Children in Foster Care	Alycia Blackwell, DFS Deputy Director
8:15 p.m.	Chair's Announcements	David Jonas, Chair
8:30 p.m.	ADJOURN	